

**Sh. Purshotam Dass Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 9084 of 2025.**

30.05.2025 Present: Mr. Jeevesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional
Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of respondents.
As prayed for, list after four weeks. Response be filed, in the
meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 30, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)