

**Sh. Purshotam Dass Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 9084 of 2025.**

11.12.2025 Present: Mr. Jeevesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondents-State.

CMP No. 29802 of 2025

Issue notice to proposed respondents, returnable
for **18.03.2026**. Steps for service be taken, within a period of
one week.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 11, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)