

**Purshotam Dass Vs. State & Ors.**

**CWP No. 9084/2025**

18.03.2026 Present: Ms. Preeti, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Vishwajeet Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Sumit Sharma and Mr. Dig Vijay Singh, Advocates, for respondents No.4 & 5.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No.4 & 5 and seeks time to file power of attorney.

As prayed for, list on **10.04.2026**.

**CMP No. 29802/2025**

Learned counsel for proposed respondents No.4 & 5 seeks a week's time to have instructions in the matter.

Let the needful be done within the aforesaid period.

**CMP No. 12370/2025**

Disposed of as not pressed at this stage.

**CMP No.12371/2025**

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant/petitioner to file translated copy of the documents in issue before the next date of hearing.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

18<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 (Rohit)