

Purshotam Dass Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWP No.9084 of 2025

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Jeevesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 4 and 5.

CMP No. 29802 of 2025

This application for impleadment of the proposed respondents has not been opposed by learned counsel for the non-applicants including the proposed respondents.

In view of this and looking to the pleadings, the application is allowed. The proposed respondents are impleaded as respondent No.4 and 5 in the writ petition. Application to stand disposed of.

Amended memo of parties be filed within a week.

CWP No.9084 of 2025

Reply to the writ petition be filed by the newly impleaded respondents within three weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

April 10, 2026
(R.Atal)